Website Disclaimer for Tower Peak Partners

Website Terms of Use for Tower Peak Partners

This website (the "Website") is operated by Tower Peak Partners LLP ("Tower Peak"). By accessing and using this Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use (the "Terms") without limitation or qualification. Tower Peak may update these Terms at any time, and your continued use of the Website constitutes your acceptance of any modifications. If you do not agree to these Terms, you are prohibited from accessing or using the Website.

No Offer or Professional Advice

The materials and information on this Website are provided solely for informational purposes and are intended for management teams, prospective employees, and other parties interested in Tower Peak. Nothing on this Website constitutes an offer, invitation, or solicitation to buy or sell any security, financial product, or service. Any such offer will be made only through a private placement memorandum, subscription agreement, or other definitive legal documents, which will include terms, conditions, and necessary qualifications for prospective investors.

Tower Peak does not warrant the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of the information on this Website. The content provided should not be relied upon for making business, investment, or legal decisions, nor is it a substitute for consultation with professional advisers in these areas.

No Guarantees or Warranties

This Website and all content provided herein are offered "as is" without any warranties, express or implied. Tower Peak disclaims all warranties regarding the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of the materials, as well as the uninterrupted availability of the Website. Tower Peak does not guarantee that this Website is free of viruses, malware, or other harmful components. Your use of the Website is entirely at your own risk.

Descriptions or categorizations of investors or investments on the Website are provided for illustrative purposes and may not reflect the characteristics of all funds or investors associated with Tower Peak.

Intellectual Property and Ownership

All content and materials available on this Website, including but not limited to text, graphics, images, logos, designs, layouts, icons, software, and other digital assets (collectively, the "Content"), are the exclusive property of Tower Peak or its licensors. This Content is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws in the United Kingdom and internationally.

Copyright

The copyright in all materials provided on this Website is owned by Tower Peak or the original creator of the material, unless otherwise indicated. Unauthorized use, reproduction, distribution, transmission, public display,

1

or modification of any of the Content is strictly prohibited without prior written permission from Tower Peak or the copyright owner.

Permission is granted for you to download or print one copy of the materials on this Website for personal, non-commercial use, provided that:

- The materials are not altered in any way.
- All copyright notices and other proprietary notices are retained.

Any unauthorized use of the Content, including for commercial purposes, may violate copyright laws, trademark laws, and other applicable regulations and is strictly prohibited. Tower Peak reserves all rights not expressly granted in these Terms.

Trademarks

The trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, and other distinctive brand features displayed on this Website (collectively, the "Trademarks") are the registered and unregistered trademarks of Tower Peak, its affiliates, or third parties. These include, but are not limited to, the "Tower Peak Partners" name and logo. Unauthorized use of any Trademarks, including in advertising, promotional materials, or as part of a domain name, is prohibited without the express written consent of Tower Peak or the respective trademark owner.

Nothing on this Website shall be construed as granting, by implication, estoppel, or otherwise, any license or right to use any Trademark without prior written permission. Any unauthorized use of Trademarks is a violation of applicable trademark laws and is subject to legal enforcement.

Violations and Enforcement

Tower Peak reserves the right to take legal action against individuals or entities that misuse its intellectual property, including, but not limited to:

- · Issuing cease-and-desist notices.
- Seeking monetary damages for unauthorized use.
- Pursuing criminal or civil remedies under applicable laws.

Users are encouraged to report any suspected misuse of Tower Peak's intellectual property or infringement of its rights.

Restrictions on Use

This Website may only be used in compliance with applicable laws and regulations. You agree not to engage in any unlawful, fraudulent, or harmful conduct when accessing the Website. Prohibited activities include, but are not limited to:

· Copying, distributing, or modifying any part of the Website without proper authorization.

- Attempting to gain unauthorized access to the Website or its associated servers.
- Using the Website for commercial purposes without Tower Peak's prior written consent.

Tower Peak reserves the right to monitor user activity on the Website and take action, including restricting access or reporting violations to relevant authorities.

Links to Third-Party Websites

This Website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. Tower Peak does not review, endorse, or monitor the content of these external sites and disclaims all liability for any information, products, or services accessed through them. Your use of third-party websites is at your own risk.

International Use and Jurisdiction

The information and materials on this Website are primarily directed at users within jurisdictions where Tower Peak operates. Access to or use of the Website may be restricted in certain regions due to local laws or regulations. Users accessing the Website from outside these jurisdictions are responsible for ensuring compliance with their local laws.

Tower Peak reserves the right to limit or restrict access to this Website based on geographic location, user eligibility, or other criteria.

Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Tower Peak disclaims liability for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from your use or inability to use the Website. This includes, but is not limited to, damages caused by errors, interruptions, delays, viruses, or other technical issues.

By using this Website, you agree to indemnify Tower Peak, its affiliates, and representatives against any claims, losses, or damages arising from your violation of these Terms.

Performance and Historical Information

Any performance data or financial results presented on the Website are for informational purposes only. Past performance does not guarantee future results, and there is no assurance that any investment will achieve the same or similar outcomes. Investors should consult official offering materials, such as private placement memorandums, for detailed performance disclosures.

Modifications and Termination

Tower Peak reserves the right to modify, suspend, or discontinue any part of the Website at its discretion without prior notice. Additionally, these Terms may be amended at any time, with such changes becoming effective immediately upon posting.

Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and Wales. Any disputes arising under these Terms or relating to your use of the Website shall be resolved exclusively in the courts of England and Wales.

Contact Information

For questions or further information regarding this Website or these Terms, please contact Tower Peak Partners LLP directly.